VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

	Juvenile		Hate Crime					INCIE	DENT R	EPORT	ı	_			Pag	e <u>1</u>	of	5Pages	
	Gang		_ ′	e / Exploitation											er				
	Domestic Vio		OR			ency ORI N									elephone H		1. Yes		
	Reported: Day	Date	Time (m	nil.) ı Time	Dispatched	0640000 (mil.)		Arrived (m	il.) ı Time C	Completed (mil.			Call (Report T		Call? (T.H.C.)	2. No	2	
	Saturday	08-16-20	1	081	•	,	State Zip Address Type Ethnicity Res. Type Res. Status Means of Attack Extent of Injury State Zip Zim, if different from Incident Name (Last/Business) (First) Zim, if different from Incident Name (Last/Bus												
	Incident Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdem 4. Traffic	eanor 5.	Ordinance Other	Incident: Da From	y Da		, Ti				Date		Time (mil.	.) I S	ccurred Du	ıring: U - Unkno	wn I	
	2. Traffic Felony	Misden	neanor		Saturda	ay 08	-16-201			Satur	day	08-16	-2014	0907	N	- Night		D	
AT.		, I	te Violation Nur 193(1)	nber						s 1st Off							Attempted Committed	С	
	#2	Statu	te Violation Nur	mber				Description	on								Attempted Committed	i	
EVENT DATA	Incident Location	(Street, Apt. N	umber)						City						Zip	10-	0 - Committee		
	1102 AVENUE			# Prem.		Orug Relat	od	Alcoh					l Asses Inhal	bit and	32174		\ A44		
	Dusiness Name /	Area identifier		# Prem.). N/A 1.	Yes		A 1. Yes	1. Yes 3.			Occupie	d 3. A	bandoned		Arson-Atter 1. Yes 2. No		
	Location Type	Location Type						40.5	•	•									
		01.Residence 02.Apartment	/Condo 06.0	Convenience St Sas Station	10.De	pt/Discoun	t Store	14.Com	mercial/Office B	ldg. 18.Sch	ool/Universit	ty 22	.Bus/Rail Ter	minal 2	5.Parking Lo	Roadway	30.C	Notor Vehicle Other Mobile	
	26	03.Residence 04.Hotel/Mote	el 08.F	iquor Sales Bar/Nightclub	12.Dru	ecialty Sto a Store/H	ospital			20.Reli		24	Other Struct	ure 2	7.Park/Woo 8.Lake/Wate	erway	99.0		
	V/W Code V-Victim N-	-Next of Kin	Victim/Subject 0. N/A	4. Business	B Bus	ss/Phone siness/Wo		Message	P. Pager	1	O-Oriental/A			Residen	ce Type 3. Florida	0	Residence Status 0. N/A		
ုပ္ပ	W-Witness O- R-Reporting Pers	-Other son	1. Juvenile 2. L.E. Officer		nt C. Ce H. Ho									1. City 2. Count	4. Out-of-	2	. Full Year . Par. Year		
CODES	Means of Attack		3. Adult		l of Injury					1			Domestic V	iolence	Victim	Relations	. Non-Resi hip to Offer		
이	F-Firearm K-Knife/Cutting		Dangerous s, Fists, Feet, E	00.N/A tc. 01.Gun	shot 04.l	Laceration Unconscio	us	07.Ld	oss of Teeth	10.No \	/isible Injury				S-Spous P-Parent	0-0	ibling ther Famil		
	Offense Indicate		W Code #	02.Stat V. Type								jury		irst)	C-Child	H-C	o-Habitant	(Middle)	
SS	1. #1 3. Botl 2. #2																		
ᄬ	Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)							City		State		Zip		Res	idence Ph	ione		
\mathbb{Z}	Business/School/	Other Address	(Street, Apt. No	umber)		City		5	State	Zip			Address Ty	rpe Bu	isiness/Scho	ol/Other P	hone	Phone Type	
	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availat	ole, Interpreter,	etc.)				Sync	psis of Involvem	nent									
VICTIM/WITNESS	If Vieties Trees	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of	Attack	Extent of	Injury	Domestic V	olence	Relations	ship	
	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3			L	I Notono - 67			-											
က္က	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Botl		W Code #	V. Type	Nature of C	Jali (for Vi	ctim, it dii	rrerent fron	incident)	Name (Last	/Business)		(F	·irst)				(Middle)	
VICTIM/WITNESS	2. #2 Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)							City		State		Zip		Res	idence Ph	ione		
	Business/School/	Other Address	(Street, Apt. No	umber)		City			State	Zip			Address Ty	pe Bus	siness/Scho	ol/Other P	hone	Phone Type	
≦	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availat	ole Interpreter	etc.)				Sync	nsis of Involvem	nent									
힏		`					T=				1		T=				1		
	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	У	Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of	Attack	Extent of	Injury	Domestic V	olence	Relations	ship	
(0)	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Bot		W Code #	V. Type	Nature of 0	Call (for Vi	ctim, if dif	fferent fron	n Incident)	Name (Last	/Business)		(F	irst)				(Middle)	
VICTIM/WITNESS	2. #2 Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)							City		State		Zip		Res	idence Ph	ione		
	Business/School/	Othor Address	(Stroot Ant Nu	ımbor)		City			State	Zin			Address Tv	ne Ru	ısiness/Scho	ιοl/Other F	hone	Phone Type	
	Business/Scriool/	Other Address	(Sireet, Apt. No	illiber)		Oity			State	214			/ tdd/coo ry	рс	10111000/00110	on outer 1	none	Friorie Type	
틹	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availat	ole, Interpreter,	etc.)				Sync	psis of Involvem	nent									
>	If Victim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	У	Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of	Attack	Extent of	Injury	Domestic V	olence	Relations	ship	
Н	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator		W Code #	V. Type	Nature of 0	L Call (for Vi	ctim, if dif	fferent fron	n Incident)	Name (Last	/Business)		(F	irst)				(Middle)	
SS	1. #1 3. Bott 2. #2															5			
빔	Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)							City		State		∠ıp		Res	idence Ph	ione		
<u> </u>	Business/School/	Other Address	(Street, Apt. No	umber)		City		5	State	Zip			Address Ty	pe Bu	isiness/Scho	ol/Other P	hone	Phone Type	
VICTIM/WITNESS	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availat	ole, Interpreter,	etc.)				Sync	psis of Involvem	nent			1						
>	If Victim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	y I	Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of	Attack	Extent of	Injury	Domestic V	olence	Relations	ship	
	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator		W Code #	V. Type	Nature of 0	L Call (for Vi	L ctim, if dif	fferent fron	n Incident)	Name (Last	/Business)		(F	irst)				(Middle)	
SS	1. #1 3. Bott 2. #2																		
빔	Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)							City		State		Zip		Res	idence Ph	ione		
M	Business/School/	Other Address	(Street, Apt. No	umber)		City		5	State	Zip			Address Ty	pe Bu	isiness/Scho	ol/Other P	hone	Phone Type	
VICTIM/WITNESS	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availat	ole, Interpreter,	etc.)				Sync	psis of Involvem	nent			<u> </u>						
	If Victim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	y I	Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of	Attack	Extent of	Injury	Domestic V	olence	Relations	ship	
ı	1, 2, or 3		1								1								

							IN	CIDE	NT RE	=POR	RT (C	CONT.)					Page_	2	of	5Pages
		ense Indicator	Subject Code			Code #	Subj. Ty	/pe Name	e (Last)			(First)			(Mido	dle)	Race	Sex	Ethi	nicity
	1. # 2. #:	2 1	S-Suspect D-Defendant				3		rkamp			Christopl			С		w	М	N	
		te of Birth	1 1	To Age He	· 1	o Height	Weight	- 1	Weight	Eye Color			Hair Color			Maio	den Name			
		-XX-XXX kname / Street Name	28		6' 01 Place o	f Birth - C	250 City	County		BRC State		nployer/Other	BRO School				Occupat	ion		
	<u> </u>			,						JFL	Щ.				_	l si				
	l	st Known Address (Stre		er)		V)	City XXXXX	Y Y	Sta X		Zip			Address	s Type	Phone	e () XXX-X)	/ / /		Phone Type C
		ner Address (Street, Apt					City		Sta		Zip			Address	з Туре	Phone		VVV		Phone Type
z	Dri	iver's License State/Nur	mher			Social Sec	curity Num	her			Other	ID Number							ID Type	
은	FL	O236-103-8				XXX-XX	•	iboi			Other	ID INGINIDE							ів турс	
SECTION	Clo	othing (Describe)	,	,		,	,		Scars/N	/larks/Tatto	os (Typ	oe/Describe)			Scars/N	Marks/T	attoos (Typ	e/Descri	be)	
	Hai	ir Length /Style	/	kin /	Build	Faci	al Feature	S			Speech	n/Voice I	Deformity						Glasses	
١ž		1 1	/	1	<u> </u>		1	'	1			1		/	1-1	/	<u> </u>		(
188	If S	Subject: Demeand	or Mask	Wea	pon Type /		/		/	/	,		If Arrest		ubject Wa Custody?	? 1	Yes 2	1. 7	/arrant Fro This Ager Other Age	orn: ency
SUBJECT / MISSING		Date of Last Contact	Date	e of Emancipation	n Ca	ution	Caution I	Reason					Personal I	labits (D	rugs / Alc			1	ounor rigo	,,,,,,
ᇈ		May Be With:		Physical Co	ndition:			Mental Co	ndition:			Doctor	Name:				Dentist Na	me:		
1 🖁	ð																			
l S	SSING	Incident Type 1. Runaway	6	. Disaster		Foul Play Suspected?	?	M	issing Befo	re?		Fingerprints Available?		Pi	noto Avail	lable?		Dental Availab		
	SIM	2. Parents 3. Involuntary	7	Victim . Voluntary		1. Yes		1.	Yes			1. Yes		1.	Yes			1. Yes		
	些		8	Adult . Unknown		2. No 8. Unknowr	,		No Unknown			2. No		2.	No			2. No		
																				'
		person; and this age	ncy has my ne	rmission to ente	r this person in	(Printed)	le alert						Signature) certify	that I hav	e repo	rted the abo	ve perso	on as a m	issing
		ense Indicator	Subject Code	е			Subj. Ty	/pe Name	e (Last)			(First)			(Mido	dle)	Race	Sex	Ethi	nicity
	1. # 2. #:	2	S-Suspect D-Defendant																	
	Dat	te of Birth	Age	To Age He	ight T	o Height	Weight	To	Weight	Eye Color	r		Hair Color			Maio	den Name			
	Nic	kname / Street Name			Place o	f Birth - C	City	County		State	Em	nployer/Other	/School				Occupat	ion		
	Las	st Known Address (Stre	et. Apt. Numbe	er)			City		Sta	l ite	Zip)		Address	s Type	Phone	e.			Phone Type
				,											, , , ,					T Hone Type
	Oth	ner Address (Street, Apt	. Number)				City		Sta	ite	Zip)		Address	з Туре	Phone	е			Phone Type
18	Dri	iver's License State/Nur	mber			Social Sec	curity Num	ber			Other	ID Number	!			I		T	ID Type	l
SECTION	Clo	othing (Describe)							Scars/N	//arks/Tatto	os (Tvp	pe/Describe)			Scars/l	Marks/T	Tattoos (Typ	e/Descri	be)	
	11.2	/	/	1	I B. TH	<u> </u>	/	_			0	. 0./	2 - 5 15							
9	Наі	r Length /Style	/	skin	Build	Faci	al Feature	S !	1		Speech	/ /	Deformity	/			/	[Glasses	
AISSING	If S	Demeand Subject:	or Mask	Wea	pon Type		,		,		,	•	If Arrest		ubject Wa Custody	? 1	. Ýes	l 1. 1	arrant Fro	cv I
Σ		Date of Last Contact	Date	e of Emancipation	n Ca	ution	Caution I	Reason	1				Personal I	Habits (D	rugs / Alc		. No	1 2. (Other Age	ency I
占		May Be With:		Physical Co	andition:			Mental Co	ndition:			Doctor	Name [.]				Dentist Na	me.		
SUBJECT	<u>0</u>			1 Hysiodi Go				Wichtai Go	ridition.			Booton	varrio.				Dention			
l S	SSING	Incident Type 1. Runaway	6	. Disaster		Foul Play Suspected?	?	M	issing Befo	re?		Fingerprints Available?		PI	noto Avail	lable?		Dental Availab		
	MIS		7	Victim . Voluntary		1. Yes		1.	Yes			1. Yes		1.	Yes			1. Yes		
	些			Adult . Unknown	- - :	2. No 8. Unknowr	,	2.	No Unknown			2. No		2.	No			2. No		
																				'
		person; and this ag	nency has my	v permission to	enter this n	(Printed) erson in a	statewide	e alert					Signature	e) certify	that I h	ave re	ported the	above p	person a	s a missing
	1	On August 16			·				ond Bea	ach in r	efere	nce to ar	uncon	scious	male	behi	nd the v	vheel	of a ve	ehicle
	2	parked in the	middle of	the road.	Upon arri	val Dep	outy Wh	neeler o	bserved	d a blac	k Toy	yota pass	enger v	vehicle	e beari	ing F	lorida ta	ig # A	YNQ1	5 facing
l	3	east while pa																		
NARRATIVE	4 5	seat with his intoxicated do								eu mere	e was	no medi	cai eme	ergenc	y and	susp	ected ti	ie un	vei illa	уре
Ϋ́	6																			
AR	7	Deputy Whee																		
z	8	was identified Deputy Whee																		
	10																			
		al Case Final		.Arrest/Adult	2.Arrest/Juv	, 3 =	eptional/A	dult 45	xceptional/	luv 5	Closed	6.Unfound	ed		/ictim Ad	vocata	Пт	riad		A Referral
ᄬ	318	1	s codes.	.Arrest/Addit	Z.ArresuJu	7. J.EXU	ериопала	uuit 4.0	хсериопаи	Juv. 5.0						vocate		ilau		
AT	ŀ	DCF Hotline CAC Snok	a With:				Date:]	Time:	-	╡	/ NCIC Entry / NCIC Canc		Т.Т. В	OLO		Date	::	By	
ADMINISTRATIV	Co	nnecting Report Number	e With: er Agency	У	Ade	ditional For						_			. \Box		<u> </u>			
<u>S</u>						Attached:			X SA 707	Per	sons	Property			eet		Describe:		.	
MO		icer Reporting - Printed				Officer	Reporting	- Signature					ID. Nu	mber		Unit			Date	0014
<	-	neeler, Timothy ficer Reviewing - Printed	I (If Applicable)		Officer	Reviewing	- Signature	e (If Applica	ıble)			8076 ID. Nun	nber		1C33 Unit)		08-16-2 Date	U 14
1	l l					1							1			I				

VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

						NAR	RATIVE / S	UPPLE	EMENT	•		Page	e <u>3</u>	of 5	_Page	es
EVNT	'	t Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Da	ite Na	ature of Call (for Incid	dent)	• • •	port Number					1.Original 2.Supplemen		
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 22 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 33 33 34 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48	eyelids won Deputy Wheeler used the times aft. Deputy Wheeler used the times aft. Deputy Wheeler used the Field. - Horizo on set of eyes only. - Walk a 3 and 6 of. - One Leput foot of. - Finger (more th.) Based or submit to acknowle he under further quantum to acknowle he under further quantum. Osterkar A0YY1M Osterkar An audio	cle was turned over np was transported P for Driving Under np was later transported of Oster recording of Oster process.	ty Wheeler as terkamp what sterkamp was rt. Osterkamp was rt. Osterkamp whicle. terkamp to substance as follow mus- Deputy Who 45 degrees and while stance and again refuser to a family not to Volusia Certhe Influence ported to the Warkamps's state	ked Oshe was impair o stagg omit to vs; Vheele in both nding. Ince duhile was eable ste the sed, fair ose. De sinves sed to stage of the county see. Volusia ements	sterkamp how strinking and ed. Deputy Vigered while was a series of Figure observed a land eyes. Osterior observed a land eyes. Osterior of the eyes o	much he had to he said, "Beer Wheeler asked (alking and sware eld Sobriety Exception of the said of th	o drink too, probably Dsterkam yed while ercises, Coursuit, diale to keep soon, missing the firm moveme instructed differences read to terkamp where the for process of the firm of the fi	at Osterkan night and y too mucip to exit to standing Deterkamp distinct and phis head seed heelst nine standing arrest for the Florida was read deessing. Cond.	he said, he he said, he he said, he he said, he	"Probable of the Probable of the Amp almost to attempted Nystage of had to be a steps 4 and to be a steps 4 and tilted be a steps of tilted be a step o	ly a lot, move been driven been driven been driven bet lost his but the exercise lost the exercise lost and 7 of first and 7 o	re than nking." d the vobalance sises. The aximum d to folk st nine and while and workers a DUI Community of the community of	ery, and his a enough." Deputy ehicle slow e (2) difference (2) difference (2) difference (3) e balancing (4) as asked (4) as	s vily a for and step g to any	d ith
IVE	Status		Status Codes: 1.Arres	t/Adult 2.Arrest/	/Juv. 3	B.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed	6.Unfounded		Victim Adv		Triad	SA Refe	erral	
ADMINISTRATIVE	c	CF Hotline AC ecting Report	Spoke With:	Т	Additiona	Date:	Time:		NCIC Cancel		5010	l Da	ate:	By:		
NIST					Attach	ned: Narrativ	11/1/	Persons	Property	Veh./Tow		Other Describe	:			_
\DMI		r Reporting - F eler, Timoth			Of	fficer Reporting - Sign	Willell C			ID. Number 8076		Unit 1C33		Date 08-16-2014		
٩			Printed (If Applicable)		Of	ficer Reviewing - Sign	nature (If Applicable)			ID. Number		Unit		Date		_

7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - Volusia			Arres	t #	Bk #	Pg #1	1_of_3_
ARREST ■ NOTICE TO APPEAR □ AFFIDA	VIT C.C.	ADULT X JU		Court Case Number:			
(ORI) FL: FL0640000 Agency Name	VOLUSIA COUNTY SHE	FRIFF'S OFFICE		Agency Case Number: 1400	022186	_	
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes No OBTS#	VOLUGII. CCC		U.C.R:	Date Arrested: 08-16-20		Time of Arrest: 084	1
ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip):			Arrested:		14	ID	
1102 Avenue I, Ormond Beach NAME (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	By: Wheeler,Tir A.K.A.:	mothy		Number: Sex:	8076 Race:
DEFENDANT Osterkamp DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	Christopher	С	State:	Year	S.S.# -	M	W
XX-XX-XXXX 28 ID No.: 0236-10 Height: Weight: Hair:	03-86-085-0 Eyes: P.O	O.B.	FL	Expires: 2020	XXX-X	XX-XXXX	Statement:
6' 01 250 BRO Scars, Marks,	BRO (City	ty, State, Country):			FL		Yes No Citizenship:
Tattoos:	Occ	cupation:					Yes No
Probation: Yes No Sexual Predator: Address - Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT. I	Yes No No	l e	No	(STATE)	Deaf/Mute: ZIP CODE	Yes No	SIDENCE PHONI
XXXXXXXXXX		XXX	XXXXXXX	XX	XXXXX	(XX)	X) XXX-XXX
Address - Local (STREET, APT. I			ITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE		SIDENCE PHONE
Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, APT. I	NUMBER)	(CI	ITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE	BUS/S	SCHOOL PHONE
CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? Yes Attachments				Report Traffic Infr	raction(s)	DUI Total Charge	es: 1
#1 Charge: DUI Alcohol or Drugs 1st Off FEL	☐ MISD X ORD ☐	FS/ORD: 316.193(1))	Citation No.:	′1MP	Bond: 500.00	
#2 Charge: FEL		FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	
#3 Charge: FEL	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	
CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y N	Fel. Misd. Traf.	Ord. NTA	Co-Def #2. Ar	rrested? Y N	Fel. Misd.	Traf. Ord.	NTA
#1 NAME (Last) (First	t)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
#2 NAME (Last) (First	t)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
	ifies and swears that th						
	Wheeler observed a by VCFD and EVAC were dics advised there was at and he seputy Wheeler asked the end of the was at and he seputy Wheeler also observed much he had to drin said, "Beer, probable of the was at and he seputy Wheeler also observed much he had to drin said, "Beer, probable of the was at and he seputy Wheeler also observed much he had to drin said, "Beer, probable of the was at an and the was at an	black Toyota pasere on scene atterwas no medical entered as no medical entered as trong odorwed that Osterkam has tonight and he by too much, I should be as trong odorwed that Osterkam has tonight and he by too much, I should be as trong odorwed that Osterkam has tonight and he by too much, I should be as the country of the strength of the country of the strength of the country	emergency and a series of the learning to the learning to the learning and a series or ". It should commonly a mp's eyes we leas as as a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a said," Problem ould not have a said, " Problem ould not have a s	icle bearing Floric driver who was so and suspected the eping in his car all do be noted that Cassociated with a ere bloodshot and bably a lot, more the been drinking." LY WITH PY STAND THAT SHOULT	da tag # AYNO sitting in the dr e driver may b ense # O236-1 and he stated, Osterkamp wa in alcoholic be d watery, and than enough." Deputy Whe	Q15 facing e rivers seat we intoxicated 103-86-085-0, "Nothing" as no where everage emails eyelids will be puty Wheeler suspectors.	east while vith his d due to 0 and was Deputy near Astor anating were neeler cted that
BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR FAT THE LISTED FINE,	I MAY BE HELD IN COINT	EMPT OF COURT AN	ID A WAKKAN I	FUR MY AKKEST W	JU\		
		SIGNAT	URE OF JUVENIL	LE PARENT OR CUSTOD	DIAN CITA	SP. TATION	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	Date		RELATIONSHIP	TO JUVENILE	No.	<u>.</u>	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swear/affirm the above state	envents are correct and tr	ue			Rt Thumb	
this 16 day of August , 2014 , Name: Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer	The	OFFICER'S/COM	MPLAINANT'S SIG	SNATURE		_	
Personally Known Produced Identification	WHEELER, TIMOTHY NAME (PRINTED)			8076 ID NUMBER		_	
Type of Identification:	Wave (France)			ID HOMEL.			
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Inmate Number & Facility:					_	

	arrative 707-B	Arrest Affidavit	X Adult						
	ıpplement	Notice to App	pear U Juvenile	Court Case Number:	Page #	3 of 3			
	fendant ^(Last) me: Osterkamp	(First) Christopher	(Middle)	Agency Case Number: 140022186					
	CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? Yes	Attachments:		Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infraction(s	Total Charges: 1			
	Charge:		MISD ORD	FS/ORD:		Bond:			
#	Charge:	FEL N	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:			
#	Charge:	FEL N	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:			
# 16	Deputy Wheeler asked Osterkamp to	ovit the vehicle	Ostorkompo	sited the vehicle elevely, and u	and the vehicle for support.	otovljanov otovanava d			
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	Deputy Wheeler asked Osterkamp to submit to a series of Field Sobriety Exercises, Osterkamp agreed to attempt the exercises. The results for the Field Sobriety Exercises are as follows; - Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus- Deputy Wheeler observed a lack of smooth pursuit, distinct and sustained Nystagmus at maximum deviation, and set of Nystagmus prior to 45 degrees in both eyes. Osterkamp was unable to keep his head still and had to be reminded to follow stimulus with e only. Osterkamp swayed while standing. - Walk and turn- could not maintain balance during instructions, started too soon, missed heel-to-toe on steps 4 and 7 of first nine steps and steps and 6 of second nine steps, stopped while walking, and took 10 steps during the first nine steps. - One Leg Stand- swayed (distinct, noticeable side to side and front to back movement), used arms to balance (raised more than 6 inches), and foot down two times. Did not complete the exercise after 10 seconds - Finger to Nose- Did not keep eyes closed, failed to return arms to side as instructed, did not keep head tilted back, swayed while balancing (mothan 2 inches), missed finger to nose. Deputy Wheeler observed eyelid tremors. Based on the totality of Deputy Wheeler's investigation, Osterkamp was placed under arrest for Driving Under the Influence and was asked to subto a breath test. Osterkamp refused to submit to a breath test and was read the Florida Implied Consent Warning. Osterkamp acknowledged that								
39 40 41 42	The vehicle was turned over to a fami Osterkamp was transported to Volusia		f's Office Distric	at 3 Office for processing. Oste	erkamp was issued Florida DUI	Citation# A0YY1MP			
43	for Driving Under the Influence.	a county chom		are comes for processing.					
44 45	Osterkamp was later transported to the	e Volusia Cour	nty Branch Jail v	with a \$500.00 bond.					
46 47	An audio recording of Osterkamps's s	tatements was	submitted into \	VCSO District 3 evidence lock	ker				
Swo	rn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned 16 day of August 2014	Isw	rear/affirm the above s	atements are correct and true		Right Thumb			
Nam	MAHU	,	1/14						
	ry Public Law Enforcement Officer	\boxtimes		OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNA	TURE	1			
Pers	onally Known Roduced Identificati	on	IEELER, TIMOTH	Y	8076				
Туре	of Identification:		ME (PRINTED)	1	ID NUMBER	-			